## The MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL Of The BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County Of Essex

County Of Essex State Of New Jersey



Monday, April 14th, 2014.

RESOLUTION NO. 64-14

Offered By Councilperson <u>LEFKOVITS</u>
Seconded By Councilperson

**RESOLVED**, The Borough of Glen Ridge authorizes The Glen Ridge Kiwanis Club to coordinate the Memorial Day Parade and Picnic in The Borough on Monday, May 26<sup>th</sup>, 2014. It is the intent of this Resolution that all the persons and all the organizations referred to above be considered "VOLUNTEERS" so that they may be afforded protections under The Borough's insurance policies; **and,** 

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that The Mayor And Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge authorizes the closing of municipal roads on the morning of May 26<sup>th</sup>, 2014 to accommodate The Memorial Day Parade and Ceremony.